Practical Lateral Fabellar Suture &
Patellar Luxation

CSUVetCE June 22-23, 2024

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

Please complete all pre-course content prior to the in-person session.

Day 1 — Saturday

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:10 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
10:15 AM
11:15 AM
12:30 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:15 PM
4:45 PM
5:15 PM
5:30 PM

Breakfast and Welcome

Course Overview & Learning Objectives

How to Explore the Stifle; Assess and Treat the Meniscus — Dr. Palmer
Break and Change into Scrubs

Laboratory 1: Stifle #1 Arthrotomy, Exploration & Meniscal Assessment
LFS Surgical Technique — Dr. Goh

Laboratory 2: Stifle #1 LFS Stabilization

Lunch

Pre-Lab Discussion: Lessons Learned on Stifle #1

Laboratory 3: Stifle #2 Arthrotomy & Exploration

Laboratory 4: Stifle #2 LFS Stabilization

Break & Change out of Scrubs

Case Selection & Client Education — Online Review — Dr. Palmer
Postoperative Care & Monitoring — Online Review — Dr. Goh

Common Complications & How | Handle Them — Dr. Goh

Key Points; Q&A; Discussion of Your Barriers to Implement

End of Day 1

Course Sponsors:

Securos Surgical”

AmerisourceBergen



Practical Lateral Fabellar Suture &
Patellar Luxation

CSUVetCE June 22-23, 2024

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

Day 2 - Sunday

7:30 AM
8:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:15 AM
10:15 AM

11:15 AM
12:30 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:20 PM
4:40 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM

Breakfast

Review Discussion: Medial Release Arthrotomy & Trochleoplasty Decision-
Making / Techniques Review & Discussion — Dr. Goh
Break & Change into scrubs

Laboratory 5: Arthrotomy & Trochleoplasty (Cadaver 2 — Stifle #1)

Tibial Tuberosity Transposition Decision-Making / Technique Review &
Discussion — Dr. Palmer
Laboratory 6: Tibial Tuberosity Transposition (Cadaver 2 - Stifle#1)

Lunch

Pre-Lab Discussion: Lessons Learned on Stifle #1

Laboratory 7: Stifle #2 Arthrotomy & Trochleoplasty
Laboratory 8: Stifle #2 Tibial Tuberosity Transposition

Break & Change Out of Scrubs

Case Selection & Client Education — Dr. Goh

Postoperative Care & Monitoring — Dr Goh

Common Complications & How to Handle Them — Dr. Palmer
Key Points; Q&A; Discussion of Your Barriers to Implementation

End of Day 2

Course Sponsors:

Securos Surgical”

AmerisourceBergen



