

Practical Lateral Fabellar Suture & Patellar Luxation

June 22-23, 2024

Please complete all pre-course content prior to the in-person session.

Day 1 – Saturday

7:30 AM	Breakfast and Welcome
8:00 AM	Course Overview & Learning Objectives
8:10 AM	How to Explore the Stifle; Assess and Treat the Meniscus – Dr. Palmer
9:00 AM	Break and Change into Scrubs
9:15 AM	Laboratory 1: Stifle #1 Arthrotomy, Exploration & Meniscal Assessment
10:15 AM	LFS Surgical Technique – Dr. Goh
11:15 AM	Laboratory 2: Stifle #1 LFS Stabilization
12:30 PM	Lunch
1:15 PM	Pre-Lab Discussion: Lessons Learned on Stifle #1
1:30 PM	Laboratory 3: Stifle #2 Arthrotomy & Exploration
2:30 PM	Laboratory 4: Stifle #2 LFS Stabilization
3:30 PM	Break & Change out of Scrubs
3:45 PM	Case Selection & Client Education – Online Review – Dr. Palmer
4:15 PM	Postoperative Care & Monitoring – Online Review – Dr. Goh
4:45 PM	Common Complications & How I Handle Them – Dr. Goh
5:15 PM	Key Points; Q&A Discussion of Your Barriers to Implement
5:30 PM	End of Day 1

Course Sponsors:





Practical Lateral Fabellar Suture & Patellar Luxation

June 22-23, 2024

Day 2 – Sunday

7:30 AM	Breakfast
8:00 AM	Review Discussion: Medial Release Arthrotomy & Trochleoplasty Decision- Making / Techniques Review & Discussion – Dr. Goh
9:00 AM	Break & Change into scrubs
9:15 AM	Laboratory 5: Arthrotomy & Trochleoplasty (Cadaver 2 – Stifle #1)
10:15 AM	Tibial Tuberosity Transposition Decision-Making / Technique Review & Discussion – Dr. Palmer
11:15 AM	Laboratory 6 : Tibial Tuberosity Transposition (Cadaver 2 - Stifle#1)
12:30 PM	Lunch
1:15 PM	Pre-Lab Discussion: Lessons Learned on Stifle #1
1:30 PM	Laboratory 7: Stifle #2 Arthrotomy & Trochleoplasty
2:30 PM	Laboratory 8: Stifle #2 Tibial Tuberosity Transposition
3:45 PM	Break & Change Out of Scrubs
4:00 PM	Case Selection & Client Education – Dr. Goh
4:20 PM	Postoperative Care & Monitoring – Dr Goh
4:40 PM	Common Complications & How to Handle Them – Dr. Palmer
5:00 PM	Key Points; Q&A Discussion of Your Barriers to Implementation
5:30 PM	End of Day 2

Course Sponsors:

